Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 2. Status Change Date: | 3. Change Num: | 4. Field Office: 5. GMD:
13732 1 02 03
6. Status: [ Approved [[] Denied by DWR/GMD [[] Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return 7. Filing Date of Change:
4/23/18
8a. Applicant(s) Person ID 8c. Landowner(s) Person ID
New to system [] Add Seq# New to system [] Add Seq#

8b. Landowner(s) Person ID 64780 8d. WUC Person ID 64780
New to system [] Add Seq# 1 New to system [] Add Seq# 1
HAMILTON LAND LLC HAMILTON LAND LLC
PO BOX 484 PO BOX 484
MINNEOLA KS 67865-0484 MINNEOLA KS 67865-0484

9. Documents and Enclosure(s): [ DWR Meter(s) Date to Comply: 12/31/18 BJ N & P Date to Comply: 12/31/18

[ Anti-Reverse Meter  [] Meter Seal  [X] Check Valve [ING&P Form [X Water Tube [ Driller Copy [X H & E Letter

Date to Comply:

[] Conservation Plan  Date Required: Date Approved:

To:

10. Use Made of Water  From:

Date Prepared: 5/15/18 By: TJS
Date Entered: By:

DWR 1-661 (Revised 01/02/2018)



File No. 13732

11. County: FORD

Basin: Arkansas River

Stream: -

Formation Code: 211

(Ogallala Aquifer) Special Use: —

12. Points of Diversion

Rate and Quantity

Comments:

CHK
MOD Authorized Additional
DEL PDIV
ENT Qualifier S T R ID ‘N ‘W Comment (AKA Line) Rate Quantity Rate Quantity
gpm/cfs afimgy gpm/cfs affmgy  Overlap PD Files
DEL 29267 1 None
ENT SE SE SE 28 27S 24W 515 90 1110 GPM 308 AF 1110 GPM 308 AF  None
13. Storage: Rate NF Quantity ac/ft Additional Rate NF  Additional Quantity ac/ft
14. Limitation: affyr at gpm ( cfs) when combined with file number(s)
Limitation: aflyr at gpm ( cfs) when combined with file number(s)
15. 5YR Allocation:  Allocation Type Start Year 5 YR Amount Amount Unit Base Acres Comment
(1: ?; KPlace of Use NE% NWY SWY% SEY Total | Owner Chg? Overlap Files
MOD
DEL NE | NW | SW | SE liE NW sT %E NyE lﬂl‘\i s‘:nr s?E IN;E q}m s:\r sys
ENT PUSE s T R D Va Va Ya Ya u Ya a o a fa fa 4 o a s a
CHK 11376 2 8h. No None
Base Acres; === Year: ===  Minimum Reasonable Quantity: ===




Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Department of Agriculture

Division of Water Resources APPLICAT'ON FOR APPROVAL
Fiel or rea.
ok and TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
R oty i meiyictiin
oekion - POINT OF DIVERSION
v P g By STATE OF KANSAS
http://agriculture ks.gov/dwr WATER METER REQUIRED

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s)

of diversion and/or place of use. RECE'VED
G YS 4
File No. 13,732 APR 2 3 20]8
1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): Stafford Field Office
[] Place of Use X Point of Diversion Division of Water Resources

under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.
The source of supply is: [ Groundwater [0 Surface water

Name and address of Applicant: Hamilton Land LLC
PO Box 484, Minneola, KS 67865-0484
Phone Number: (620)873-9422 Email address: roundtoprodshop@hotmail.com
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: Hamilton Land LLC
PO Box 484, Minneola, KS 67865-0484
Phone Number: ( ) Email address:
The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land -~ NAME: Hamilton Land LLC

ADDRESS: PO Box 484, Minneola, KS 67865-0484
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

NEY% NWY% SWY% SEY% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NE¥% | NW¥% | SW¥% | SEY% || NEY | NWY | SW¥% | SE% || NE% | NWY% | SWY | SE% || NEY | NWY | SW¥% | SE% N
28 27S  24W 19 15 40 40 40 28 182

4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:

Owner of Land ---- NAME: NO CHANGE
ADDRESS: --
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)
NEY% NWY% SWY SE% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NE¥ | Nwy | swyi | SEv || NEY | Nwyi | swy | SE% Il NEY | NWy | SW¥% | SE% || NEY | NW¥% | SW¥% | SE% o
For Office Use Only: Code Fee$Jpw - TR# Receipt Date Check # 7425

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 1 File No. 13,732



Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the NE Quarter of the NE Quarter of the SE Quarter
of Section 28 , Township 27 South, Range 24 (W),
in Ford County, Kansas, - feet North - feet West of Southeast cormer of section.
Authorized Rate _ 1.110 GPM Authorized Quantity _ 308 acre-feet  Depth of well 185 (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 1 _-footages scaled from aerial photo as follows- 2,625 feet North 190 feet West)
[Ithis point will not be changed P{This point will be changed as follows: [} No change, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: {Complete only if change is requested or if existing point is better described by GPS

One in the SE Quarter of the SE Quarter of the SE Quarter
of Section 28 , Township 27 South, Range 24 (W),
in Ford County, Kansas, 515 feet Notth g0 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate __no change Proposed Quantity no change Proposed well depth {feet) 205-220"

This point is: {1 Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point none

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the -- Quarter of the -- Quarter of the - Quarter
of Section - , Township - South, Range -- {EVV),
i -- Counly, Kansas, -~ feet North -- feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate -- Authorized Quantity - Depth of well -- (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. -~ GPS - feet North -- feet West)

DThis peint will not be changed [IThis point will be changed as follows: CINo change, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested or if existing point is better described by GPS

One in the - Quarter of the -- Quarter of the - Quarter
of Section - , Township - South, Range - (EAW),
in-- County, Kansas, -- feet North -- feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate - Proposed Quantity — Proposed well depth (feet) -

This pointis: {3 Additonal Well ] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point -

10.

1.

12.

13a,

The changes herein are desired for the following reasons?
(please be specific) old well has declined in production,

North
hoping to find more/betier water al proposed location 300 200 100 V] 160 200 300
-:f”lfHH'HH;HH[HlJ[HH$HHEHH’(HHl'HH‘T?Hleg
i ? [X 5 =
If a well, is the test hole log attached? [X] Yes [ No 200E- 1 4+ | 4+ 1 = 1 4 |+ 10
The change(s) (was){will be) completed by? 5“ o — ;— — — —
as soon as possible 160 :i—- | —I— | + b= + I 'Jf_ | _i 100
If the point of diversion is a well: ET - - —g‘ - - "'E
(a) What are you going to do with the old well? West0 §+e|[|||l|nu!lmln||||||@l;l}nultll||l||:||ln[n+4§ 0 Fast
plug it 3 B o E N n E
100~ = — 100
(b) When will this be done? when new well is complete = ! + ! Jr_ ; = ! + ! + | 3
Groundwater Management District recommendation attached? w1 4+ | 4 | % T S S —é 200
Yes PNo— = . B ___ 3
Assisted b CRé/_SF{FQO&P/C’ -EmlilmLunhn||unlmElulhmlnm]nu'mllm
y 300 200 100 0 100 200 300
. . South Scale: 1 hoshmark=10 ft
I the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 300 )
feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing peint of diversion, attach 13b.if the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 300 feet
a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the
sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of

of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing diversion. (PLEASE NOTE: The “X" in center of diagram
Fﬁﬁfﬁ‘? s of the owners. For surface water sources, show the above represents the presently authorized point of

& [Alldresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile diversion.)
downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property
lines t05 -5FFO | Par dest laj

APR 23 7018
DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 2 File No. 13,732



14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:

(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
O Yes I No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?
[1Yes [J No (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)

(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
Yes [JNo (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated at £ns rj [a , Kansas, this _ 2074 day of /{ﬂﬂ ( 20 /&
ﬂ el "1‘1 Ie) /#
(Owner) (Spouse)
James L/Qm- / ;Zaf'\
(Please Print) (Please Print)
; ;: (Owner) (Spouse)
Tl Ham/ ffon
(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)

State of Kansas NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas

LINDA LEANN, SOBBA
County of & ray My Appt Emire&?@

| Wreby certify that the forﬁ)ing application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this .EZO’H’ day
of erl 3 20 .

¢ é : Notary EuB‘uc
My Commission Expires Pley 258 2070

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners’ must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

EEE SCHEDULE

Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300feetorless . .. ......... . ... . i $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet . . . ... ... ... iieannn $200
(3) Applicationto changethe place of USe . .. .. ... ... .. s $200
RECEIVED
oW 2o 208 04s5/2018) Page 3 File No. 13,732

CQtaffraed Foi o -



SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable
rovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,
. lt_Il'u the exr.}e t}im":l of %haogg 2n::onditicms. expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
imitations of File No. 13, .

1. A change application was received on _4 / 23 / 2018 requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application.

2. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized placa(s% of use shall be located substantially as shown on
the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. [] Applicable B Not Applicable

3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing er(ijgtr)\ts and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion authoriz: this summarx order shall be located within a 300 foot
radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. [X] Applicable [] Not Applicable

4. The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to be more accurately described using the Global
Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application. [] Applicable (] Not Applicable

5. The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than 2,413 feet from the previously
authorized point(s) of diversion. X Applicable (] Not Applicable

6. Asrequired by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube
or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
KAR. 5-6-13. Applicable [ Not Applicable

7. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an_acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 2018, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, ted
and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R.
5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted
annually to the Chief Engineer b[\: March 1 following the end of each calendar year.
[ Applicable [] Not Applicable

8. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2018, or within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2019 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construcfion of the works
for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.

[ Applicable ] Not Applicable

9. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. 4 Applicable ] Not Applicable

10. All diversion works into which any tyFe of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be ec?uipged
with an in-line, automatic, quick-ci osin? check valve capable of preventing pollution of the soqg;e of the water supply. The
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5¢. iI’Applicable [] Not Applicable

11. Additional Conditions are attached. [ Yes B No

12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these éarovismns may
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
; : APPLICATION APPROVED AND
If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, TYT 'y

Eou may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief SUMMAR RDER ISSUED
By:‘ 2—&-«‘

ngineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of
Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be

filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for Duly Authorized Designee of the Chjef Engineer
administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 ) 2 Cr +

days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative (Print Name): mevn . A

review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. Division of Water Resqurces - Kansas Department of Agriculture
File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, . S / 6(7 ?

Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS Date of Issuance: !

66502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may

preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. State of Kansas ; g8
= For Use by Register of Deeds County o nie )
S Ackngwledged before me o l lLQ\ (¥
by nCog f

Signature:
RECEIVED
My commission
APR 2 3 2018 Y :
St 1421 (Reyised 04/5/2018) Page 4 File No. 13,732

BF =wponirran



P/D Change Application map, File No. 13,732
Sec. 28-T27S R24W in Ford County

u _
N __='—*-—lnnl’.:’.l.‘ r..-.}‘.’."‘ﬁ*
#3 - 3
. [ ]
!,
b
n
:
SE e i
i
3 ! e
o H=r MBS Iy ey ;-34 i 2544
_-+ '.' .}..' i {.'.: ‘ b h ‘_- i‘i . .
E | 1 320 2_-,640 5,280-Feet L L
S | | | A : ! W
) vm N _ u W \ 3 ™ 3 I
@ authorized point of diversion for 13,732 :1' d;;‘ne:lic “'B'J' & Lo i -
' 1 ran erson Jr. eona Anaerson Iru
(scaled @ 2625' N & 190" W of SE corner) 11711 115 RD N
@ proposed point of diversion for 13,732 Dodge City, KS 67801
(515' N & 90' W of SE corner) oo doaveatis sl W E
@ nearby domestic wells Kevin Blew
11514 Ridge RD N
A nearby permitted irrigation well Dodge City, KS 67801
% section corners #3-Irrigation well, File No. 4796
Frank Anderson Jr.
11711 115RD
Y2 mile circle around proposed well Dodge City, KS 67801

By signing below, | agree that all wells, including domestic wells, within %2 mile of thEprooS¢& pbint
of diversion have been shown on the map.

/a..r—dgz%o (l/_go_,y APR2 3 20181 inch = 2,000 feet

) 4/10A8Cscale 1:24,000

BoeAILIrnD.

Signature date



P/D Change Application map, File No. 13,732
Sec.28-T27S-R24W in Ford County

i

@ authorized point of diversion for 13,732 #1- domestic well

(scaled @ 2625' N & 190' W of SE corner) f;gr;l: ??ge’;soon Jr. & Leona Anderson Trust

@ rroposed point of diversion for 13,732 Dodge City, KS 67801
(515' N & 90' W of SE corner)
#2- domestic well

@ nearby domestic wells Kevin Blew
11514 Ridge RD
A nearby permitted irrigation well Dodge City, KS 67801

# section corners #3-Irrigation well, File No. 4796
Frank Anderson Jr.

% mile circle around proposed well 8021; egile'[()S 67801

By signing below, | agree that all wells, including domestic wells, within 2 mile of thﬁgroposed point
of diversion have heen shown on the map. CEIVED

APR 2 3 20181 inch = 2,000 feet
signature map ¢reated an 4/10/18  scale 1:24,000

Wi




172018 01:50

From:

Fax Ao~

T0:6202346900 Page:1/1

FRY- &QPon

GSPF IRRIGATION SERVICE

710 W Taylor Jones Rd
Holcomb, KS 67851
Phone: 620-277-2503
Fax: 620-277-2581

X
Customer Name: #am{f-l-or\ Date: _ ‘7’/3//8‘
Hy
Address: Test # 42 E Log
City & state_ [)ﬂﬂ&@g_da Ua?-ﬁ
County EQ FGQ Quarter Sf— Section: 8.5’ Township: 87 Ran&abf
Location: Ifz' E [& 3 7 b 6703 w 99, ‘?ﬁé_??’ Elev;
Rig_( wou
Static Water Level [ 3¢&
% | From [ Pay | To | Description of Strata Proposed Well Depth_ 2.4 O
O 2 TQ so.|
2. L S H‘y C'jow
23 83 rv(u ciouz
'83 al F\n(. Sangf_
UL 97| Sand M- sm-L goges 5= Bechogite
9 g | Sand M~C S grave /2 Soda Ash
Hg Bo| Geavel S=L I__Peims Plug
|30 13t | Lime cock R__hele 'ﬂL"'f
120 14l 142] Sond m-c 5f”cw€f .5’1-
B o] 145 SﬂN(}l_dm'J
s |8 ]io| Send m-c
IS 153 'Sﬁlmlw ofau
152 | 5 /58 -.SMP‘I(’ ;w‘\-'l? cock -
IS8 159 | (emented Sand
154 Jo2 | Sandy clay
162 | b [/68 | Sand M-
log | 8 e | Sqnd M-C Browd - Taa ok ——
26 | e | Sy cloy RECEIVED
I3 |12 /26| Somd consse  Browa- o cock
E 19% 25| Sandy_clay APR 11 2018
25| b |21 5ana( M- C/ Low QoK _;;um.,‘f;” Je-Oifee
:Z,N 220 ﬂlaaz C_ray_ Division o ter Resources




STATE OF KANSAS

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE oo B Prong: (620) 234-5311
Drvision oF WATER RESOURCES " = Fax: (620) 234-6900
Starrorp FIELD OFFICE s www.agriculture ks.gov
300 S. MAIN STREET

Starrorp, KS 67578-1521

Governor Jerr CoLyer, M.D.
JACKIE McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

May 17,2018

Hamilton Land LLC
PO Box 484
Minneola KS 67865-0484

Re: Water Right, File No(s). 13732
Dear Water Right Owner:

Enclosed is the order executed by the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of
Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number(s).

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions and limitations specified in this
approval for change. An acceptable water flow meter must be installed on your well before any water is applied
as authorized under this change approval. A copy of the approved list of Certified Water Flowmeters as well as
the regulations regarding the installation of flowmeters, measurement tubes and check valves can be found at
http://agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/water-flowmeters. If you do not have
access to the internet, please contact this office and we will send you a paper copy of the referenced
information.

Since this order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of
Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

This order requires that a notice and completion of works form be submitted once the diversion works are
completed, including a properly installed flowmeter. This form is available at the referenced website.

Any abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and
Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office. If you wish to refer to a specific file,
please reference it when you contact us.

Sincerely,

D b

Jeff Lanterman
Water Commissioner

Enclosures
pc:  Water Rights Section
Groundwater Management District No.3




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 17t day of May, 2018, | hereby certify that the attached Change in Point of
Diversion for Water Right, File No. 13732, dated May 18, 2018 was mailed via
Certified U.S. mail to the following:

Hamilton Land LLC
PO Box 484
Minneola KS 67865-0484

A copy of the letter was sent to the following:

GMD 3




Saryerwinnie, Tyler [KDA] — ——

From: Saryerwinnie, Tyler [KDA]

Sent: Thursday, May 10, 2018 3:33 PM

To: norquest@gmd3.org

Cc: Conant, Cameron [KDA]

Subject: GMD Recommendation Request - File No. 13732
Attachments: 13732.Cover Letter.pdf; 13732.Change App.pdf
Jason,

| have attached a cover letter and a copy of one (1) point of diversion application for GMD recommendation. Two (2)
notification letter were sent with no response received. Please provide the GMD recommendation by no later than May
31, 2018.

If you have any questions or concerns, please let me know.

Thank you,
Tyler

Tyler Saryerwinnie, Environmental Scientist
Kansas Department of Agriculture

Division of Water Resources

Stafford Field Office

Phone: (620)234-5311



STATE OoF KANSAS

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE iR PHONE: (620) 234-5311
Drvision oF WATER RESOURCES - \‘_ Fax: (620) 234-6900
Starrorp FiELD OFFICE a www.agriculture ks.gov

300 S. MaN STREET
StarForp, KS 67578-1521

GoVERNOR JEFF CoLyER, M.D.

JAckIE McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE
May 10, 2018

Jason Norquest

Southwest Groundwater Management District No. 3
2009 E Spruce Street

Garden City, KS 67846

RE: Point of Diversion Change Application, File No. 13,732
Dear Mr. Norquest,

We are enclosing a copy of the application, as referenced above, for your review and recommendation. At this
time the application appears to be in proper form. Notification letters were sent to all nearby well owners shown
on the application map. These owners were given a 15 day comment period; no responses of any kind were
received.

This office will delay any further action on this file for a period of 15 business days from the date of this letter
to allow you time to submit your recommendations concerning the application. Please submit your
recommendation within the allotted time, or any authorized extension of time thereof.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact the office.

Sincerely,

i~

Tyler Saryerwinnnie
Environmental Scientist
Stafford Field Office

tyler.saryerwinnie(@ks.gov

Enclosure



Saryerwinnie, Tyler [KDA] — ———————

From: Conant, Cameron [KDA]

Sent: Monday, May 14, 2018 2:19 PM

To: Jason Norquest; Saryerwinnie, Tyler [KDA]

Subject: RE: GMD Recommendation Request - File No. 13732
Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Completed

LOL. | appreciate the attachment! Just like you provided, an email with the review and recommendation letter attached
is appropriate and will suffice for your formal recommendation. This lines up with how we are doing recommendations
with GMD#2 and GMD#S5 as well.

Thanks, Cameron

From: Jason Norquest [mailto:norquest@gmd3.org]

Sent: Monday, May 14, 2018 1:45 PM

To: Conant, Cameron [KDA] <Cameron.Conant@ks.gov>; Saryerwinnie, Tyler [KDA] <Tyler.Saryerwinnie @ks.gov>
Subject: RE: GMD Recommendation Request - File No. 13732

It would help you to read the review if | actually sent it | guess. See if this works better. If not, just try to read my mind
and not get too freaked out.

Jason Norquest
Assistant Manager, GMD3
Office: 620-275-7147 Cell: 620-271-1289

norquest@gmd3.org
www.gmd3.org

From: Conant, Cameron [KDA] [mailto:Cameron.Conant@ks.gov]

Sent: Monday, May 14, 2018 1:41 PM

To: Jason Norquest <norquest@gmd3.org>; Saryerwinnie, Tyler [KDA] <Tyler.Saryerwinnie @ks.gov>
Subject: RE: GMD Recommendation Request - File No. 13732

Jason, spacing is about 890’ to the domestic well to the west. They can’t really encroach much more than that due to
the road, so spacing should be met when the well is completed. We did not receive comments from either of the nearby
wells.

| don’t think you attached anything. Did you mean to attach an electronic version of the review and recommendation
letter?

Cameron

From: Jason Norquest [mailto:norquest@gmd3.org]

Sent: Monday, May 14, 2018 1:36 PM

To: Saryerwinnie, Tyler [KDA] <Tyler.Saryerwinnie @ks.gov>
Cc: Conant, Cameron [KDA] <Cameron.Conant@ks.gov>
Subject: RE: GMD Recommendation Request - File No. 13732




Tyler, here is the recommendation material for this change app. It looks like everything works. The only question |
didn’t verify was the distance to the domestic well in SW of section 27 since the log GPS was incorrect. Do you have
better info on the spacing there or did they send in any comment from the letters sent out? Let me know if you need
anything else.

Do you guys still need me to send the original signed review letter to you or is this good for your office?

Jason Norquest

Assistant Manager, GMD3
Office: 620-275-7147 Cell: 5620-271-1289

norquest@gmd3.org
www.gmd3.org

From: Saryerwinnie, Tyler [KDA] [mailto:Tyler.Saryerwinnie@ks.gov]
Sent: Thursday, May 10, 2018 2:34 PM

To: Jason Norquest <norquest@gmd3.org>

Cc: Conant, Cameron [KDA] <Cameron.Conant@ks.gov>

Subject: GMD Recommendation Request - File No. 13732

Jason,

| have attached a cover letter and a copy of one (1) point of diversion application for GMD recommendation. Two (2)
notification letter were sent with no response received. Please provide the GMD recommendation by no later than May
31, 2018.

If you have any questions or concerns, please let me know.

Thank you,
Tyler

Tyler Saryerwinnie, Environmental Scientist
Kansas Department of Agriculture

Division of Water Resources

Stafford Field Office

Phone: (620)234-5311



g Southwest Kansas

WATER MANAGEMENT ¢ 42
W SraEr ke Groundwater Management District No. 3
KANSAS 2009 E. Spruce Street
Garden City, Kansas 67846
GMD3 (620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax
www.gmd3.org
May 14, 2018

Tyler Saryerwinnnie

Division of Water Resources

300 S Main Street

Stafford, Kansas 67578-1521

RE:  Application for Change in Point of Diversion
Water Right, File No. 13732

Dear Tyler:

We have completed a review of the application for the above referenced water right. The
proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No. 3 (GMD3). The proposed distance moved and well spacing is in
accordance with K.A.R. 5-23-3. It is therefore recommended that the application be approved at
this time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recommendation. If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

~ Tz / // 7‘!W
Jason L. Norquest
Assistant Manager

RECEIVED

MAY 14 2018

Stafford Field O ice
Division of Water Resources

Serving Southwest Kansas Sincel976



GMD3 Change Review

File No(s).: _13732. DWR office: Stafford.
App filed to change: PD.
Is Landowner(s) correct in WRIS: _Hamilton Land LLC.
If NO, is documentation included?
Is Water Use Correspondent correct in WRIS? __.
If NO, is documentation included?
Regulation(s) Reviewed: KAR 5-23-3
Point of diversion ID No(s) _01 being changed.

ft. North ft. West

Authorized PD 2625 190 Sect 28-27-24

Proposed PD 515 90

Difference 2110 S 100 E

a2+b2=c2 4452100 10000 2112.368 foot move SE
GPS for proposed PD: Lat: __ Long:_.

Is proposed PD stacking on existing WRs? No.
Is Proposed PU overlapping existing WRs? ___

Land Owner(s) notified: __.

Name _ . Name __

Address __. Address __.

Zip . Zip _

Neighboring certified well(s) notified: _ .

Name _ . Name __

Address __. Address __.

Zip o Zip .

Domestic well(s) notified: __.

Name:  __. Neme  _. RECEIVED
Address __. Address

“p — Zip — MAY 14 2018
Base Acres: __

Perfected Acres: __. Stafford Field Office

Division of \Water Resources
Irr. Return-Flow %

Distance moved and spacing to neighboring wells meets the rules.

One domestic well in SW of 27-27-24 is close, not sure on GPS readings of the
proposed well. If contacted, doesn’t seem to have issue with proposal,

Is a waiver needed: _No.

Final Recommendation: _After review of all available information, it appears the area

rules are met. Staff therefore recommends approval of the application.

N

!'ra
LY,
{ I

(/;‘



Report DateFriday, May 11 2018
Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1.00 miles of point defined as:
515 ftr N and 90 ft W of the SE Corner of Section 28, T 27§, R 24W
Located at: 99.942938 West Longitude and 37.663981 North Latitude
GROUNDWATER ONLY

File Number Use ST SR Dist (ft) Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 FeetN FeetW Sec Twp Rng ID Batt Auth_Quan Add_Quan Unit

A__ 4796 00 IRR NK G 2675 -- NE NE NW 5355 2723 34 27 24w 3 / %400.00 400.00 AP
A__ 6782 00 IRR NK G 4405 -- SE SW SW 308 4490 28 27 24W @ 23}29’!26.00 426.00 AF/
A__ 13732 00 IRR NK G-é._.;‘-?m‘s -- NE NE SE ----=- ===-- 28 27 24w 1 /&y 308.00 308.00 .\F-/_
A__ 17717 00 IRR NK G 4660 -- NE SW NW 3303 4030 33 27 24W ] 2 7en 317.00 94.00 AF

A 20010 00 IRR NK G 4028 -- SW SE SE 465 1305 27 27 24W 3 Seo 221.00 221.00 AF /
A__ 21609 00 IRR NK G 4300 -- NW NW SE 2610 2610 34 27 24W 1 Ared 460.00 460.00 AF

A__ 21908 00 IRR NK G 4405 -- SE SW SW 308 4490 28 27 24W 96.00 96.00 AF

Same 4660 -- NE SW NW 3303 4030 33 27 24W 150.00 150.00 AF

A__ 22502 00 IRR NK G 3655 -- -- NC NE 3960 1320 28 27 24w 3 /4{,,.253.00 253.00 AF/
Total Net Quantities Authorized: Direct Storage

Total Requested Amount (AF) = .00 .00 <7 é/
Total Permitted Amount (AF) = .00 .00 ?A C I‘hi m

Total Inspected Amount (AF) = .00 .00 / p l |
Total Pro_Cert Amount (AF) = .00 .00 - t ja:u’: b( .
Total Certified Amount (AF) = 2408.00 .00 fo‘

Total Vested Amount (AF) = .00 .00 ;
TOTAL AMOUNT (AF) = 2408.00 .00 F !
An * after the source of supply indicates a pending application for change for the file number. /

An * after the ID indicates a 15 AF exemption was granted for the file number.
A "G" in the Batt column indicates the GEO CTR of a battery. A "B" indicates a well in the battery.
The number in the Batt column is the number of wells in the battery.

Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1.00 miles of point defined as:
99.942938 West Longitude and 37.663981 North Latitude

GROUNDWATER ONLY

WATER USE CORRESPONDENTS:

ssssssssssssssssssssssSSSSSSSSSSEESSSSSSSIESEESSESESESSESSSCSSNESSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSESSSSSSSSESssEZsssss

File Number Use ST SR

A__ 4796 00 IRR NK G

> DARRELL & BEVERLY BLEW TRUST

>

» 11805 112 RD

> DODGE CITY KS 67801

A__ 6782 00 IRR NK G
> JOHN L MELIA INC

> 11692 114 RD

> DODGE CITY KS 67801 RECEIV
ED

A__ 13732 00 IRR NK G

> HAMILTON LAND LLC MAY 1 4 2018

) _Sta flard Fielg of
of ¥ia .

> PO BOX 484
> MINNEOLA KS 67865

) iice
ter R,e sOUrce s



>

>

>

>

>

>

>

17717 00 IRR NK G
JOHN L MELIA INC

11692 114 RD

DODGE CITY KS 67801
20010 00 IRR NK G

JOHN E MELIA

11692 114 RD
DODGE CITY KS 67801

T -

A

21602 00 IRR NK G

>

>

>

DARRELL & BEVERLY BLEW TRUST

11805 112 RD

DODGE CITY KS 67801
21908 00 IRR NK G

JOHN L MELIA INC

11692 114 RD
DODGE CITY KS 67801
22502 00 IRR NK G
AG MANAGEMENT CONSULTANTS

PO BOX 1013
GARDEN CITY KS 67846

Report DateFriday, May 11 2018

RECE:!

MAY 14 2018

Stafiors -,



Jason Norsuest

From: Conant, Cameron [KDA] <Cameron.Conant@ks.gov>
Sent: Monday, May 14, 2018 8:57 AM

To: Jason Norquest; Saryerwinnie, Tyler [KDA]

Subject: RE: GMD Recommendation Request - File No. 13732

Jason, the location of the proposed well being 515’'N & 90’'W is correct, | just confirmed this with the applicant. |
explained to the applicant that the location on the test log puts the well NE of the pivot point. He said they did a test
hole near that location as well but liked the one located 515’N & 90'W better, maybe the driller put the incorrect GPS on
the log we have or possibly they sent the wrong log (based on the “x” on the log this seems to be the correct spot so
who knows). Either way, they want the well at 515’'N & 90°'W. | filled out and sent the application without seeing this
actual test log. Devon just told me the depth and location and said he would send the log in as soon as he could, so |
didn’t fully review this log cause the change was already sent to the owners.

You good with that? Make sense?

Cameron

From: Jason Norquest [mailto:norquest@gmd3.org]

Sent: Friday, May 11, 2018 2:01 PM

To: Saryerwinnie, Tyler [KDA] <Tyler.Saryerwinnie@ks.gov>
Cc: Conant, Cameron [KDA] <Cameron.Conant@ks.gov>
Subject: RE: GMD Recommendation Request - File No. 13732

Good afternoon Tyler. | started the review for you so | could appease Cameron on my time and hit a question. On the
application they have the footages of 515N 90W. | run the GPS on LEO and get totally different numbers, both NAD83
and NAD27. It looks like 1000’ feet or so from the footages on the application. Are they using something different or
how did they get the proposed footages/GPS? Just wanted to make sure | had the correct spot for the review.

Talk to you soon.

Jason Norquest
Assistant Manager, GMD3
Office: 620-275-7147 Cell: 620-271-1289

norquest@gmd3.org
www.gmd3.org

From: Saryerwinnie, Tyler [KDA] [mailto:Tyler.Saryerwinnie @ks.gov]
Sent: Thursday, May 10, 2018 3:34 PM
To: Jason Norquest <norquest@gmd3.org> R

Vi =
Cc: Conant, Cameron [KDA) <Cameron.Conant@ks.gov> ECEN ED
Subject: GMD Recommendation Request - File No. 13732

MAY 14 2018

Stafford Fielg ¢

Division of Water Fas Jurces

Jason,



| have attached a cover letter and a copy of one (1) point of diversion application for GMD recommendation. Two (2)
notification letter were sent with no response received. Please provide the GMD recommendation by no later than May
31, 2018.

If you have any questions or concerns, please let me know.

Thank you,
Tyler

Tyler Saryerwinnie, Environmental Scientist
Kansas Department of Agriculture

Division of Water Resources

Stafford Field Office

Phone: (620)234-5311

RECE)\/=

MAY 14 2013

Statfo:
Division of t4/a¢-r ¢



L; INPUTS Loaded Section Data
arget Section Definition From LEOBASE using NAD83
Section 28 Corner Corner Latitudes Corner Longitudes
[Township 27| swW 37.66281658 -99.96108882
Range 24 NW 37.67755649 -99.96108882
Range Di Direction w NE 37.67728157 -99.94300621
SE 37.66258759 -99.94303739
arget Poin na or Degrees Longitude per Foot 3.45473687E-06
Pget Longitude -99.946720 Degrees Latitude per Foot 2.74624799E-06
arget Latitude 37.667080'
e Target Point Distances from Corners using NAD83
— Corner Feet North(+)/South(-) Feet East(-)West(+) [iSiScEpoBSISsHcnE
SW 1552 -4159
NW -3815 -4159
Instructions NE -3715 1075
1. Enter values for section, township, range and range direction. SE 1636 1066
2. Enter NAD27 or NADS3 |ongitude and latitude of target point.
3. Click "Load Data and Compute" button. Loaded Section Data
4. Use feet distances corresponding to datum of target point. From LEOBASE using NAD27
Corner Corner Latitudes Corner Longitudes
swW 37.66279600 -99.96067800
\ NW 37.67753600 -99.96067800
. M\ NE 37.67726100 -99.94250600
\ SE 37.66256700 -99.94262700
- o7 Degrees Longitude per Foot 3.45473592E-06
2 ) Degrees Latitude per Foot 2.74598553E-06
iuavﬁ\ Qe }Jﬂ Target Point Distances from Corners using NAD27
X Corner Feet North(+)/South(-) Feet East(-)West(+) |IaigeipomuSImSsEtcRumm
o W swW 1560 -4040
/\ A 57 NW -3808 -4040
‘ A\ L NE -3708 1194
W Q\ ) SE 1643 1185
b Difference (NAD83 Minus NAD27)
0 \ Corner Corner Latitudes Corner Longitudes
= d t S swW 0.00002058 -0.00041082
G 0 \g ' NW 0.00002049 -0.00041082
Y = o \ A NE 0.00002057 -0.00041021
a8 & M / SE 0.00002059 -0.00041039
k. @)
. m Difference (NAD83 Minus NAD27)
D o F?I: Corner Feet North(+)/South(-) Feet East(-)/West(+)
= S o SW -7.64295863 -118.91387550
I:r' & NW -7.09718415 -118.91387550
>



